### 503497972 09/28/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3544597

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                   | Execution Date |
|------------------------|----------------|
| MIGUEL ANGEL ALCANTARA | 07/14/2015     |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | ADAN TAPIA DURAN             |  |
|-----------------|------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | AV. DEL CLUB NO. 103 CHILUCA |  |
| City:           | ATIZAPAN                     |  |
| State/Country:  | MEXICO                       |  |

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 13974051 |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (650)618-2006

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 650 461 9211

Email: carmen@ekstromlaw.com
Correspondent Name: CARMEN PILI EKSTROM

Address Line 1: 3005 S ST. FRANCIS DR. STE 1D
Address Line 4: SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87505-7004

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:                                    | MX/MA2013           |  |
|--|---------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:   | CARMEN PILI EKSTROM |  |
| SIGNATURE:   | Carmen/Pili/Ekstrom |  |
| DATE SIGNED:   | 09/28/2015          |  |
| This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). |                     |  |

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Alcantara recordation#page1.tif

PATENT 503497972 REEL: 036666 FRAME: 0551

| RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  |  |  |  |  |
|---|--|--|--|--|
| PATENTS ONLY  |  |  |  |  |
| To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. |  |  |  |  |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies)   | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  |  |  |  |
| 8 Atomont A Samuelana   | Name: Adan Tapia Duran   |  |  |  |
| Miguel Alcantara  | Internal Address:  |  |  |  |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No   | Avenida del Club #183  |  |  |  |
| Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):     Execution Date(s)   | Street Address: Avenida del Club #103  |  |  |  |
| Execution Date(s)Merger   | Fracc. Club de Golf Chiluca  |  |  |  |
| Security Agreement Change of Name   | City: Atizapan de Zaragoza   |  |  |  |
| Joint Research Agreement  | State:   |  |  |  |
| Government Interest Assignment  |  |  |  |  |
| Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License  | Country: Mexico Zip: 52930   |  |  |  |
| Other   | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No  |  |  |  |
| 4. Application or patent number(s): This ( A. Patent Application No.(s)   | document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).  B. Patent No.(s)  |  |  |  |
| 13/974/051  | ,  |  |  |  |
| Additional numbers atta   | ached? Yes No  |  |  |  |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  |  |  |  |
| Name: Carmen Ekstrom  | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00   |  |  |  |
| Internal Address:   | is a source for on the resulting or so its.  |  |  |  |
|   | Authorized to be charged to deposit account  |  |  |  |
| Street Address: Ekstrom Law Group   | Enclosed   |  |  |  |
| 3005 S. St. Francis Dr. Ste 1D  | None required (government interest not affecting title)  |  |  |  |
| City: Santa Fe  | 8. Payment Information   |  |  |  |
| State: NM Zip: 87505  |  |  |  |  |
| Phone Number: 650 461 9211  | Mark the control of the first the control of the first the control of the first the control of t |  |  |  |
| Docket Number:  | Deposit Account Number   |  |  |  |
| Email Address: carmen@ekstromlaw.com  | Authorized User Name   |  |  |  |
| 9. Signature:   | 12015 June 17-2015   |  |  |  |
| Signature Signature Name of Person Signing  | Date Total number of pages including cover 1   |  |  |  |
| Anna a caracin alimin   | sheet, attachments, and documents:   |  |  |  |

PATENT REEL: 036666 FRAME: 0552